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From: Scott Debauche <SDebauche@aspeneg.com>
To: "Rjones@energy.state.ca.us" <Rjones@energy.state.ca.us>
Date: 8/3/2010 12:34 PM
Subject: FW: HECA Intersection Improvements - ROW Requirements
Attachments: graycol.gif; pic24355.gif; ecblank.gif

Hi Rod.  Please docket the email chain below for HECA so we don't have to wait on URS to send us 
something.  I need a docketed reference for this asap so I can wrap up my section.  Thanks,  Scott

Scott Debauche
Environmental Planner
Aspen Environmental Group
30423 Canwood Street, Suite 215
Agoura Hills, CA 91301
(323) 381-8999 Cell
(818) 597-8001 Fax
________________________________________
From: Noel_Casil@URSCorp.com [Noel_Casil@URSCorp.com]
Sent: Tuesday, July 27, 2010 3:47 PM
To: Scott Debauche
Subject: RE: HECA Intersection Improvements - ROW Requirements

Hi Scott! We had contacted Kern County Roads Department and got confirmation that the available ROW 
is 60 feet for all the roadways at the intersections cited below.

Thanks,
Noel

Noel V. Casil, PE, TE, PTOE
Senior Transportation Engineer
URS Corporation
2020 E. First Street, Suite 400
Santa Ana, CA 92705
Tel: 714.835.6886
Direct: 714.433.7662
Fax: 714.973.4086 (NEW FAX)

This e-mail and any attachments contain URS Corporation confidential information that may be 
proprietary or privileged. If you receive this message in error or are not the intended recipient, you should 
not retain, distribute, disclose or use any of this information and you should destroy the e-mail and any 
attachments or copies.

[cid:10__=0ABBFDFEDFEFED628f9e8a93df93@urscorp.com]Scott Debauche 
<SDebauche@aspeneg.com>

Scott Debauche <SDebauche@aspeneg.com>

07/27/2010 03:28 PM

DOCKET
08-AFC-8

 DATE
 RECD. AUG 03 2010
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To

"noel_casil@urscorp.com" <noel_casil@urscorp.com>

cc

Subject

RE: HECA Intersection Improvements - ROW Requirements

Hi Noel, any word from the County regarding the HECA project?  Thanks, Scott

Scott Debauche
Environmental Planner
Aspen Environmental Group
30423 Canwood Street, Suite 215
Agoura Hills, CA 91301
(323) 381-8999 Cell
(818) 597-8001 Fax
________________________________________
From: Rod Jones [RJones@energy.state.ca.us]
Sent: Tuesday, July 27, 2010 2:28 PM
To: Scott Debauche; David Flores
Cc: Eric Knight; noel_casil@urscorp.com
Subject: Re: HECA Intersection Improvements - ROW Requirements

Hi Scott - Any word from Kern County?

Thanks,

Rod Jones
Project Manager
Siting, Transmission and Environmental Protection Division
California Energy Commission
1516 Ninth Street MS-15
Sacramento, CA
916/654-5191 (DL)
916-654-3882 FAX

RJones@energy.state.ca.us

>>> Scott Debauche <SDebauche@aspeneg.com> 7/22/2010 5:01 PM >>>
A quick note to everyone.  I just spoke with Noel Casil at URS regarding the required intersection 
improvements.

Noel will check with Kern County to determine if the required roadway improvements at (1) the 
intersection of Dairy Road/Stockdale Highway (separate left-turn lane on the westbound approach of 
Stockdale Highway, and a separate right-turn lane on the northbound approach of Dairy Road) and (2) 
the intersection of Dairy Road/Adohr Road (reconstruct the intersection to accommodate the turning 
radius needed by large trucks) can be accommodated with the existing ROW width or will require 
construction outside the existing ROW.
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Noel indicated to me that he will be at a conference between July 28 and August 1, with limited availability 
during those dates.  Hopefully he can get the necessary information to make his determination prior to his 
departure.  Please contact me with any questions.  Thanks,  Scott

Scott Debauche
Environmental Planner
Aspen Environmental Group
30423 Canwood Street, Suite 215
Agoura Hills, CA 91301
(323) 381-8999 Cell
(818) 597-8001 Fax


